

## Proclamation

## YOUTH WEEK

BC Youth Week has been a provincial celebration since 1995, to promote connections between youth and their communities;

Whereas
Whereas

youth in the City of North Vancouver are valued members of our community who, through their energy, involvement and enthusiasm, contribute to the well-being of our city;

. And Whereas

the celebration of youth in the City of North Vancouver and in municipalities across British Columbia during Youth Week will encourage youth participation in positive activities and will encourage a greater understanding and acceptance of youth issues, accomplishments and diversity;

Now Therefore

I, Linda Buchanan, Mayor of the City of North Vancouver, do hereby proclaim May 1 to 7, 2024 as Youth Week in the City of North Vancouver, the traditional territories of the Squamish and Tsleil-Waututh Nations.

So proclaimed on Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Linda C. Suchonan

Mayor Linda Buchanan